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Vantage Career Center

2022-2023

Discipline Total Summary Report

INFRACTIONS:

INCIDENT DATE RANGE: 08/15/2022 TO 05/30/2023

ACTIONS:

01

02

04

06

08

11

12

13

19

21

22

A student may not disregard
reasonable directions or commands
by school staff or other authorized
school personnel.

A student must respect the rights of
others.

No student, parent/guardian of a
student, or visitor, involved in any
activity related to Vantage Career
Center may commit unauthorized
touching, fighting, menacing, and/or
hazing.

No student, parent/guardian of a
student, or visitor, involved in any
activity related to Vantage Career
Center may commit unauthorized
touching, fighting, menacing, and/or
hazing.

Student may not unintentionally or
knowingly possess, threaten to use
look-a-like/counterfeit weapons,
firearms of any kind, explosives, or
dangerous devices under the
jurisdiction of the school.

A student may not use or possess
tobacco/Nicotine Paraphernalia in the
school building, on the school
grounds, or at any school-sponsored
event at any time before, during, or
after school.

A student may not repeatedly fail to
comply with school policies within the
Student Handbook, direction of
school employees, or any other
authorized school personnel.

No student may assist or aid, in any
way, another student in violating
school rules, regulations, and/or
policies.

A student will not be able to acquire
or build numerous unexcused
absences or tardies without
disciplinary action. Attendance is vital
to success.

Possession of items used for
comsumption or possession of
alcoholic beverages or/and drugs of
abuse

menacing, coercion, name-calling,
spreading rumors, taunting, making

73

35

11

11

15

10

10a
10b
2
3

Remainder of class period/Full class
period

Morning Lab plus Noon Detention
Lunch plus PM Lab

Out of School Suspension

In School Discipline Assignment

Loss of Computer, cell phone, driving,
etc... Privileges

Full Noon Detention
Verbal Warning

Written Essay on corrective action
from discipline behavior

Expulsion Recommended

Other form of Discipline and/or
Consequence chosen by the Student

13
29
14
37
31

114
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24
25
27

threats and hazing

none

Theft of Property

Conduct which represents Vantage

CC in and inappropriate or negative
manner

212
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INFRACTIONS: ACTIONS:
01 A student may not disregard 52 10 Remainder of class period/Full class 4
reasonable directions or commands period
by school staff or other authorized 10a Morning Lab plus Noon Detention 22
Z°h°‘: personnel. —— 10b Lunch plus PM Lab 17
22 Ot;teursent I eSpectineandnti=y 2 Out of School Suspension 18
03 A student must respect and care for 1 3 In School Discipline Assignment. ) 47
the property of the school and others. 6 Loss of Computer, cell phone, driving, 14
04 No student, parent/guardian of a 4 efc... Privileges -
student, or visitor, involved in any 7 Full Noon Detention 77
activity related to Vantage Career 9 Verbal Warning 1
Center may commit unauthorized Ess Written Essay on corrective action 2
’;\ouc_:hmg, fighting, menacing, and/or from discipline behavior
06 NzZIsr:lgjc-ient arent/guardian of a 1 2 SXpUSI0NRecoMMENEcY -
P . 0] Other form of Discipline and/or 2

student, or visitor, involved in any
activity related to Vantage Career
Center may commit unauthorized
touching, fighting, menacing, and/or
hazing.

08 Student may not unintentionally or 2
knowingly possess, threaten to use
look-a-like/counterfeit weapons,
firearms of any kind, explosives, or
dangerous devices under the
jurisdiction of the school.

10 Student may not possess, transmit, 2
conceal, or show symptoms of
alcohol or possess paraphernalia
conducive to above substance, or
counterfeit controlled substance, on
or off of school property.

11 A student may not use or possess 14
tobacco/Nicotine Paraphernalia in the
school building, on the school
grounds, or at any school-sponsored
event at any time before, during, or
after school.

12 A student may not repeatedly fail to 35
comply with school policies within the
Student Handbook, direction of
school employees, or any other
authorized school personnel.

13 No student may assist or aid, in any 1
way, another student in violating
school rules, regulations, and/or
policies.

19 A student will not be able to acquire 19
or build numerous unexcused
absences or tardies without

Consequence chosen by the Student
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20

21

22

24
27

disciplinary action. Attendance is vital
to success.

A student may not commit acts and/or
use language that is inappropriate,
whether it is directed at a staff
member or student, or disrupts the
educational in environment in
anyway.

Possession of items used for -
comsumption or possession of
alcoholic beverages or/and drugs of
abuse

menacing, coercion, name-calling,
spreading rumors, taunting, making
threats and hazing

none

Conduct which represents Vantage
CC in and inappropriate or negative
manner

14

11
141
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INFRACTIONS: ACTIONS:

01

02

03

04

06

08

10

11

12

13

19

A student may not disregard
reascnable directions or commands
by school staff or other authorized
school personnel.

A student must respect the rights of
others.

A student must respect and care for
the property of the school and others.

No student, parent/guardian of a
student, or visitor, involved in any
activity related to Vantage Career
Center may commit unauthorized
touching, fighting, menacing, and/or
hazing.

No student, parent/guardian of a
student, or visitor, involved in any
activity related to Vantage Career
Center may commit unauthorized
touching, fighting, menacing, and/or
hazing.

Student may not unintentionally or
knowingly possess, threaten to use
look-a-like/counterfeit weapons,
firearms of any kind, explosives, or
dangerous devices under the
jurisdiction of the school.

Student may not possess, transmit,
conceal, or show symptoms of
alcohol or possess paraphernalia
conducive to above substance, or
counterfeit controlled substance, on
or off of school property.

A student may not use or possess
tobacco/Nicotine Paraphernalia in the
school building, on the school
grounds, or at any school-sponsored
event at any time before, during, or
after school.

A student may not repeatedly fail to
comply with school policies within the
Student Handbook, direction of
school employees, or any other
authorized school personnel.

No student may assist or aid, in any
way, another student in violating
school rules, regulations, and/or
policies.

A student will not be able to acquire
or build numerous unexcused
absences or tardies without
disciplinary action. Attendance is vital

125

69

15

25

10

10a
10b
2
3

Remainder of class period/Full class
period

Morning Lab plus Noon Detention
Lunch plus PM Lab

Out of School Suspension

In School Discipline Assignment

Loss of Computer, cell phone, driving,
etc... Privileges

Full Noon Detention
Verbal Warning

Written Essay on corrective action
from discipline behavior

Expulsion Recommended

Other form of Discipline and/or
Consequence chosen by the Student

13

35
46
32
84
45

191
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20

21

22

24
25
27

to success.

A student may not commit acts and/or
use language that is inappropriate,
whether it is directed at a staff
member or student, or disrupts the
educational in environment in
anyway.

Possession of items used for
comsumption or possession of
alcoholic beverages or/and drugs of
abuse

menacing, coercion, name-calling,
spreading rumors, taunting, making
threats and hazing

none

Theft of Property

Conduct which represents Vantage

CC in and inappropriate or negative
manner

29

17

353
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