#### Grade = 11

NFRAC	CTIONS:		ACTION	NS:		
01	A student may not disregard reasonable directions or commands by school staff or other authorized	73	10	Remainder of class period/Full class period	9	
			10a	Morning Lab plus Noon Detention	13	
02	school personnel.  A student must respect the rights of	35	10b	Lunch plus PM Lab	29	
12	others.	33	2	Out of School Suspension	14	
04	No student, parent/guardian of a student, or visitor, involved in any activity related to Vantage Career	11	3	In School Discipline Assignment	37	
			6	Loss of Computer, cell phone, driving, etc Privileges	31	
	Center may commit unauthorized		7	Full Noon Detention	114	
	touching, fighting, menacing, and/or		9	Verbal Warning	6	
06	hazing.  No student, parent/guardian of a	1	Ess	Written Essay on corrective action from discipline behavior	6	
	student, or visitor, involved in any activity related to Vantage Career		F. S.	Expulsion Recommended	3	
	Center may commit unauthorized touching, fighting, menacing, and/or hazing.		0			
)8	Student may not unintentionally or knowingly possess, threaten to use look-a-like/counterfeit weapons, firearms of any kind, explosives, or dangerous devices under the jurisdiction of the school.	6				
11	A student may not use or possess tobacco/Nicotine Paraphernalia in the school building, on the school grounds, or at any school-sponsored event at any time before, during, or after school.	11				
12	A student may not repeatedly fail to comply with school policies within the Student Handbook, direction of school employees, or any other authorized school personnel.	36				
3	No student may assist or aid, in any way, another student in violating school rules, regulations, and/or policies.	4				
9	A student will not be able to acquire or build numerous unexcused absences or tardies without disciplinary action. Attendance is vital to success.	11				
21	Possession of items used for comsumption or possession of alcoholic beverages or/and drugs of abuse	15				
22	menacing, coercion, name-calling,	4				

Report: DTS

Printed Mon, Sep 25, 2023, 3:29 PM

# Vantage Career Center 2022-2023

## **Discipline Total Summary Report**

	threats and hazing	
24	none	6
25	Theft of Property	1
27	Conduct which represents Vantage CC in and inappropriate or negative manner	212

4

22171847

14

77 1 2

2

Printed Mon, Sep 25, 2023, 3:29 PM

	NCIDENT DATE RANGE: 08/15/2022 TO	05/30/202	23		
INFRA	CTIONS:		ACTION	NS:	
01	A student may not disregard reasonable directions or commands	52	10	Remainder of class period/Full clas period	
	by school staff or other authorized school personnel.		10a	Morning Lab plus Noon Detention	
02	A student must respect the rights of	34	10b	Lunch plus PM Lab	
02	others.	J-1	2	Out of School Suspension	
03	A student must respect and care for the property of the school and others.	1	3 <b>6</b>	In School Discipline Assignment Loss of Computer, cell phone, drivi	
04	No student, parent/guardian of a	4		etc Privileges	
	student, or visitor, involved in any		7	Full Noon Detention	
	activity related to Vantage Career Center may commit unauthorized		9	Verbal Warning	
	touching, fighting, menacing, and/or		Ess	Written Essay on corrective action from discipline behavior	
06	hazing.  No student, parent/guardian of a	1	F	Expulsion Recommended	
	student, or visitor, involved in any activity related to Vantage Career Center may commit unauthorized touching, fighting, menacing, and/or hazing.	·	0	Other form of Discipline and/or Consequence chosen by the Stu	
08	Student may not unintentionally or knowingly possess, threaten to use look-a-like/counterfeit weapons, firearms of any kind, explosives, or dangerous devices under the jurisdiction of the school.	2			
10	Student may not possess, transmit, conceal, or show symptoms of alcohol or possess paraphernalia conducive to above substance, or counterfeit controlled substance, on or off of school property.	2			
11	A student may not use or possess tobacco/Nicotine Paraphernalia in the school building, on the school grounds, or at any school-sponsored event at any time before, during, or after school.	14			
12	A student may not repeatedly fail to comply with school policies within the Student Handbook, direction of school employees, or any other authorized school personnel.	35			
13	No student may assist or aid, in any way, another student in violating school rules, regulations, and/or policies.	1			
19	A student will not be able to acquire or build numerous unexcused absences or tardies without	19			

# Vantage Career Center 2022-2023

### **Discipline Total Summary Report**

	disciplinary action. Attendance is vital to success.	
20	A student may not commit acts and/or use language that is inappropriate, whether it is directed at a staff member or student, or disrupts the educational in environment in anyway.	4
21	Possession of items used for comsumption or possession of alcoholic beverages or/and drugs of abuse	14 .
22	menacing, coercion, name-calling, spreading rumors, taunting, making threats and hazing	3
24	none	11
27	Conduct which represents Vantage CC in and inappropriate or negative manner	141

## GRAND TOTALS

NFRA	CTIONS:	
01	A student may not disregard reasonable directions or commands by school staff or other authorized school personnel.	125
02	A student must respect the rights of others.	69
03	A student must respect and care for the property of the school and others.	1
04	No student, parent/guardian of a student, or visitor, involved in any activity related to Vantage Career Center may commit unauthorized touching, fighting, menacing, and/or hazing.	15
06	No student, parent/guardian of a student, or visitor, involved in any activity related to Vantage Career Center may commit unauthorized touching, fighting, menacing, and/or hazing.	2
08	Student may not unintentionally or knowingly possess, threaten to use look-a-like/counterfeit weapons, firearms of any kind, explosives, or dangerous devices under the jurisdiction of the school.	8
10	Student may not possess, transmit, conceal, or show symptoms of alcohol or possess paraphernalia conducive to above substance, or counterfeit controlled substance, on or off of school property.	2
11	A student may not use or possess tobacco/Nicotine Paraphernalia in the school building, on the school grounds, or at any school-sponsored event at any time before, during, or after school.	25
12	A student may not repeatedly fail to comply with school policies within the Student Handbook, direction of school employees, or any other authorized school personnel.	71
13	No student may assist or aid, in any way, another student in violating school rules, regulations, and/or policies.	5
19	A student will not be able to acquire or build numerous unexcused absences or tardies without disciplinary action. Attendance is vital	30

ACTION	S:	
10	Remainder of class period/Full class period	13
10a	Morning Lab plus Noon Detention	35
10b	Lunch plus PM Lab	46
2	Out of School Suspension	32
3	In School Discipline Assignment	84
6	Loss of Computer, cell phone, driving, etc Privileges	45
7	Full Noon Detention	191
9	Verbal Warning	7
Ess	Written Essay on corrective action from discipline behavior	8
F	Expulsion Recommended	5
0	Other form of Discipline and/or Consequence chosen by the Student	4

# Vantage Career Center 2022-2023

### **Discipline Total Summary Report**

	to success.	
20	A student may not commit acts and/or use language that is inappropriate, whether it is directed at a staff member or student, or disrupts the educational in environment in anyway.	4
21	Possession of items used for comsumption or possession of alcoholic beverages or/and drugs of abuse	29
22	menacing, coercion, name-calling, spreading rumors, taunting, making threats and hazing	7
24	none	17
25	Theft of Property	1
27	Conduct which represents Vantage CC in and inappropriate or negative manner	353